We completed            
fifty-four (54) site visits pertaining to items such as site plan submissions, building permits, 
Zoning Board applications for homeowners, meetings at site with property owners, 
compliance with approved site plans, etc.  We also completed about two hundred sixty-four 
(264) site visits/inspections pertaining to tree planting projects (2021 Residential Tree 
Planting Contract Zones A, B, C and D) and parks and capital construction contracts.  
Inspections to reduce/release performance bonds for landscaping are also a function of the

[...]

All sign (façade and freestanding) permits are reviewed and approved by the Planning 
Division.  These amounted to fifty (50).  Sheds and fences are also reviewed and approved 

7 

by the Division of Planning along with Land Use.  These amounted to a total of three 
hundred fifty-four (354) permits.  This office reviewed another eighty-two (82) permits 
relating to generators, AST’s, construction trailers, demolition, telecommunication 
monopoles, pools, solar panels, handicapped ramps, site lighting, etc.   

B. Grant Administration